of this subsection, there is appropriated from the Special 
Registration Plate Account the sum of tluee httHdred tv.re!'lt)' five 
thottsaHd dollars ($325,000) · fer the 1993 94 nscrd yct1r · aHd die 
sttm of three httHdred seveRty five thottsaHcl dollars ($375,000) for 
the 1994 95 fiscal )1ear four hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($450,000) for the 1995-96 fiscal year to provide operating 
assistance for the Visitor and Welcome Centers: 
a. on U.S. Highway 17 in Camden County, ($75,000); 
b. on U.S. Highway 17 in Brunswick County, ($75,000); 
c. on U.S. Highway 441 in Macon County, ($75,000);

[...]

ection and report pre ear shall be funded 
from the s of four thousand, doll ($4,000) app:::-o ated to the Judicial 
Department r the 1996-97 fiscal year r that purpose, an grant funds available to 
the Department of ~orrection for the 996-97 fiscal year, to the sum of twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000). The report shall be due by April 1 of each year. .,.., ,, 

3 Requested by: Representatives Justus, T.nompson, Senator Ballance 
4 TRANSFER OF EQUIP:MENT AND STJPPLY FUNDS 

1-
5 Sec. 21.3. Funds appropriated to the Judicial Department in the 1995-97

[...]

C DRUG TREATl\fENT COURT PROGRAM 
Sec. ?(a) Tot: funds appropriated to the Judicial Department in the 

certified budget for the 1997-99 biepnuim for the N. C. Drug Treatment Court Program. 
shall be used primarily for substance abuse treatment and related program needs, but 
fifty-two thousand five hundred fifty one dollars ($52,551) may be used during 01e 1997-
98 fisc~ year to fund one program ad.mini.:strator position. 

(b) Of the fi.mds approp~iated to the Judicial Department in the certified 
budget for the 1996-97 fiscal year for ~e N. C. Drug Treatment Court Program, up to the